

No. 17-871

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CHERYL WENZEL AND NICOLE VIRGO,
Petitioners,

v.

THE ESTATE OF JAMES FRANKLIN PERRY,
BY BETTIE A. RODGERS, SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR,
AND JAMES FRANKLIN PERRY, JR. (A MINOR),
Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Seventh Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONERS

ANNE BERLEMAN KEARNEY	ANDREW A. JONES
JOSEPH D. KEARNEY	<i>Counsel of Record</i>
APPELLATE CONSULTING	CHARLES H. BOHL
GROUP	KURT M. SIMATIC
P.O. Box 2145	HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53201	555 E. Wells St., Suite 1900
	Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
	(414) 273-2100
	Andrew.Jones@
	huschblackwell.com

Counsel for Petitioners

March 12, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
I. RESPONDENTS IGNORE CORE QUALIFIED-IMMUNITY PRINCIPLES BY DEFINING THE RIGHT IN QUESTION TOO GENERALLY AND POINTING TO NO PRECEDENT THAT WOULD HAVE PUT THESE NURSES ON NOTICE THAT THEY WERE PROCEEDING UNLAWFULLY.....	1
II. THIS IS ONE OF A SERIES OF CASES IN WHICH THE COURT OF APPEALS HAS SOUGHT TO SIDESTEP THIS COURT'S QUALIFIED-IMMUNITY TEACHINGS.....	5
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>Anderson v. Creighton</i> , 483 U.S. 635 (1987).....	4, 5
<i>City & Cty. of S.F. v. Sheehan</i> , 135 S. Ct. 1765 (2015).....	1, 4
<i>District of Columbia v. Wesby</i> , 138 S. Ct. 577 (2018).....	1, 2, 3, 5
<i>Estate of Clark v. Walker</i> , 865 F.3d 544 (7th Cir. 2017), <i>pet. for</i> <i>cert. pending</i> (No. 17-872).....	8
<i>Mitchell v. Forsyth</i> , 472 U.S. 511 (1985).....	2
<i>Mullenix v. Luna</i> , 136 S. Ct. 305 (2015).....	2, 3
<i>Orlowski v. Milwaukee Cty.</i> , 872 F.3d 417 (7th Cir. 2017), <i>pet. for</i> <i>cert. pending</i> (No. 17-883).....	8
<i>Ortiz v. City of Chi.</i> , 656 F.3d 523 (7th Cir. 2011).....	3, 4
<i>Pearson v. Callahan</i> , 555 U.S. 223 (2009).....	2
<i>Plumhoff v. Rickard</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2012 (2014).....	1
<i>White v. Pauly</i> , 137 S. Ct. 548 (2017).....	2, 3
<i>Williams v. Rodriguez</i> , 509 F.3d 392 (7th Cir. 2007).....	3
